REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Quad, 12-Bit DAC
Voltage Output with Readback

DAC8412/DAC8413
REV. C –5–
ORDERING INFORMATION1
Extended
Military2 Industrial2
INL Temperature Temperature Package
(LSB) –558C to +1258C –408C to +858C Package Option
±1 DAC8412FPC PLCC P-28A
±1.5 DAC8412BTC/883 LCC E-28A
±0.5 DAC8412ET Cerdip Q-28
±0.75 DAC8412AT/883 Cerdip Q-28
±1 DAC8412FT Cerdip Q-28
±1.5 DAC8412BT/883 Cerdip Q-28
±0.5 DAC8412EP Plastic N-28
±1 DAC8412FP Plastic N-28
±1 DAC8412GBC Dice
±1 DAC8413FPC PLCC P-28A
±1.5 DAC8413BTC/883 LCC E-28A
±0.5 DAC8413ET Cerdip Q-28
±0.75 DAC8413AT/883 Cerdip Q-28
±1 DAC8413FT Cerdip Q-28
±1.5 DAC8413BT/883 Cerdip Q-28
±0.5 DAC8413EP Plastic N-28
±1 DAC8413FP Plastic N-28
±1 DAC8413GBC Dice
NOTES
1Burn-in is available on extended industrial temperature range parts in cerdip.
2A complete /883 data sheet is available. For availability and burn-in informa-
tion, contact your local sales office.